
2015 SUBARU XV CROSSTREK 2.0

PREMIUM
| 4-Cylinder | Gas Sport Utility Vehicle |

JF2GPADC8FH262624

Country of assembly:Japan

Last reported odometer reading:254,094 km

 Please note: This vehicle was registered in British Columbia, but this report does not include information provided by ICBC, the

province's insurance provider. To obtain ICBC records for this vehicle, please see our FAQ for next steps.

Questions? We'll be happy to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This Vehicle History Report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/fr-ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported

and available to CARFAX Canada as of June 5, 2025 (or once all data has been collected from our data sources and the report is

complete). CARFAX Canada draws from billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive

new history data records daily. There may be additional information on this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When purchasing a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a

vehicle inspection and road test, to make an informed decision.

RIGHTS OF RETENTION


No lien found

ICBC information not included Place of last registration:

British Columbia (Retrieved)

15 Maintenance Files Found

No records found in the United

States

1 Unresolved Recall Found Currently not reported stolen

No import folder found
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Vehicle History Report + Lien #:  61972320

Report Date:  June 5, 2025 | 3:14 PM EDT

Report Status:  Complete

Reference: 
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Vehicle History Report + Liens

 No lien found British Columbia.

How we check retention rights

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in

every Canadian province and territory (excluding the

Northwest Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered

and has been historically registered. We do not verify liens or

title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration record in Canada, we cannot verify

liens. We cannot guarantee liens on trailers, recreational

vehicles, or heavy equipment.

Buyers should always obtain written confirmation from the

sellers that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If, for any reason, our lien verification does

not accurately reflect the Canadian

enforceable lien status of a vehicle at the

time of the search, CARFAX Canada will

reimburse the party who purchased the

report and relied upon it to their detriment for

a maximum amount of (1) the value of the automobile (2) the

value of the lien (3) Five Thousand Canadian Dollars

($5,000.00), whichever is less.

 Please note: This vehicle was registered in British Columbia, but this report does not include information provided by ICBC, the

province's insurance provider. To obtain ICBC records for this vehicle, please see our FAQ for next steps.

 This vehicle was registered in the province of British Columbia, Canada with the status of Salvage .

Details:

The damage to the vehicle is so extensive that the cost of repairing the vehicle to get it back on the road exceeds its market value.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Not Repairable, Rebuilt, Salvaged and Stolen.

DATE ODOMETER DATA SOURCE DETAILS

May 17,

2018

91,900 km Great Canadian Oil Change

Vernon, British Columbia, Canada

Maintained vehicle

• Oil and filter changed

September

20, 2018

105,438 km Great Canadian Oil Change

Vernon, British Columbia, Canada

Maintained vehicle

• Oil and filter changed

December

12, 2018

112,971 km Great Canadian Oil Change

Salmon Arm, British Columbia,

Canada

Maintained vehicle

• Air filter checked

• Oil and filter changed

Rights of retention

™ Accidents/damages

Registration

Service History
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ODOMETER DATA SOURCE DETAILS

January 10,

2019

115,424 km Kal Tire - Enderby

Enderby, British Columbia, Canada

Maintained vehicle

March 20,

2019

121,589 km Great Canadian Oil Change

Salmon Arm, British Columbia,

Canada

Maintained vehicle

• Oil and filter changed

May 17,

2019

127,098 km Kal Tire - Enderby

Enderby, British Columbia, Canada

Maintained vehicle

July 12, 2019 132,499 km Great Canadian Oil Change

Salmon Arm, British Columbia,

Canada

Maintained vehicle

• Maintenance inspection completed

• Oil and filter changed

September

16, 2020

160,619 km Great Canadian Oil Change

Vernon, British Columbia, Canada

Maintained vehicle

• Maintenance inspection completed

• Oil and filter changed

June 26,

2021

174,218 km Great Canadian Oil Change

Salmon Arm, British Columbia,

Canada

Maintained vehicle

• Maintenance inspection completed

• Air filter checked

• Oil and filter changed

February 16,

2022

193,712 km Great Canadian Oil Change

Salmon Arm, British Columbia,

Canada

Maintained vehicle

• Maintenance inspection completed

• Oil and filter changed

December 1,

2023

236,895 km Babes Automotive

South Slocan, British Columbia,

Canada

Maintained vehicle

• Air filter replaced

• Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

• Brakes checked

• Brake caliper(s) replaced

• Brake fluid checked

• Brake fluid flushed/changed

• Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

• Oil and filter changed

• Rear brake pads replaced

• Transmission fluid flushed

• Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

January 9,

2024

239,921 km Babes Automotive

South Slocan, British Columbia,

Canada

Maintained vehicle

March 30,

2024

242,844 km Kal Tire K58

Nelson, British Columbia, Canada

Maintained vehicle

• Alignment checked

October 28,

2024

253,316 km Kal Tire K58

Nelson, British Columbia, Canada

Maintained vehicle

• Wipers/washers checked

November

27, 2024

254,094 km Downtown Auto

Nelson, British Columbia, Canada

Maintained vehicle

• Air filter checked

• Air filter replaced

• Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

• Brake fluid flushed/changed

• Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

• Cooling system checked

• Engine cleaned

• Fluids checked

• Headlight bulb(s) replaced

• Light bulb(s) replaced

• Oil and filter changed

• Steering/suspension checked
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ODOMETER DATA SOURCE DETAILS

• Vehicle washed/detailed

Recall #: WUE-90 | Brake Light Switch Date of recall: March 1, 2019

Description of the recall

On certain vehicles the brake lamp switch could fail. This would cause the brake lamps not to turn on when the brakes are applied.

Depending on the model this could cause an inability to shift from park or to start using the push-button ignition. This may also cause

problems with the following: anti-lock brake system (ABS) vehicle dynamics control (VDC) and/or Eyesight system.

The Dealer fix

will replace the brake lamp switch.

This recall was in effect as of the date/time this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall is over, please contact

SUBARU or visit the Subaru website. (https://www.subaru.ca/WebPage.aspx?WebSiteID=284&WebPageID=21096)

 This vehicle is not currently reported stolen.

DATE ODOMETER DATA SOURCE FILE TYPE DETAILS

August 22, 2015 Motor Vehicle Bureau

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration issued or renewed

First owner reported

October 1, 2016 Motor Vehicle Bureau

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration issued or renewed

September 9, 2017 Motor Vehicle Bureau

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration issued or renewed

May 17, 2018 91,900 km Great Canadian Oil Change

Vernon, British Columbia,

Canada

Service file Maintained vehicle

September 20, 2018 105,438 km Great Canadian Oil Change

Vernon, British Columbia,

Canada

Service file Maintained vehicle

September 30, 2018 Motor Vehicle Bureau

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration issued or renewed

Unpaid reminders

Stolen Vehicle Check

Detailed history
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ODOMETER DATA SOURCE FILE TYPE DETAILS

December 12, 2018 112,971 km Great Canadian Oil Change

Salmon Arm, British Columbia,

Canada

Service file Maintained vehicle

January 10, 2019 115,424 km Kal Tire - Enderby

Enderby, British Columbia,

Canada

Service file Maintained vehicle

March 1, 2019 SUBARU Reminder Manufacturer Recall Notice

Recall No: WUE-90

March 20, 2019 121,589 km Great Canadian Oil Change

Salmon Arm, British Columbia,

Canada

Service file Maintained vehicle

May 17, 2019 127,098 km Kal Tire - Enderby

Enderby, British Columbia,

Canada

Service file Maintained vehicle

July 12, 2019 132,499 km Great Canadian Oil Change

Salmon Arm, British Columbia,

Canada

Service file Maintained vehicle

September 29, 2019 Motor Vehicle Bureau

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration issued or renewed

September 16, 2020 160,619 km Great Canadian Oil Change

Vernon, British Columbia,

Canada

Service file Maintained vehicle

September 27, 2020 Motor Vehicle Bureau

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration issued or renewed

June 26, 2021 174,218 km Great Canadian Oil Change

Salmon Arm, British Columbia,

Canada

Service file Maintained vehicle

September 27, 2021 Motor Vehicle Bureau

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle color described as green

February 16, 2022 193,712 km Great Canadian Oil Change

Salmon Arm, British Columbia,

Canada

Service file Maintained vehicle

September 27, 2022 Motor Vehicle Bureau

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle color described as green

September 29, 2023 Motor Vehicle Bureau

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration issued or renewed

New owner reported

Vehicle color described as green

December 1, 2023 236,895 km Babes Automotive

South Slocan, British

Columbia, Canada

Service file Maintained vehicle
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ODOMETER DATA SOURCE FILE TYPE DETAILS

January 9, 2024 239,921 km Babes Automotive

South Slocan, British

Columbia, Canada

Service file Maintained vehicle

March 30, 2024 242,844 km Kal Tire K58

Nelson, British Columbia,

Canada

Service file Maintained vehicle

September 29, 2024 Motor Vehicle Bureau

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle color described as green

October 28, 2024 253,316 km Kal Tire K58

Nelson, British Columbia,

Canada

Service file Maintained vehicle

November 27, 2024 254,094 km Downtown Auto

Nelson, British Columbia,

Canada

Service file Maintained vehicle

May 21, 2025

British Columbia, Canada

Registration event Salvage

May 21, 2025 Motor Vehicle Bureau

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal New owner reported

Vehicle color described as green

Questions? We'll be happy to help.

Visitez-nous à support.carfax.ca

The Vehicle History Report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC and its data source providers to obtain complete information about a vehicle. For example, additional status, registrations,

declarations, accident information, maintenance records, recall information, odometer readings, or other information or discrepancies relating to a vehicle may not be included in the corresponding report. CARFAX Canada and its data source

providers receive information from external sources believed to be reliable, but neither CARFAX Canada nor its suppliers and agents assume any liability for any errors, inaccuracies, or omissions in this information. Reports are provided strictly "as

is," and CARFAX Canada and its data source providers expressly disclaim any warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, or fitness for a particular purpose with respect to this report or its

contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor its data source providers shall be liable for any damages, losses, or expenses related to the reports or the information contained in a report, including the accuracy or any delay or failure to provide an accurate

report or information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject of this vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this report as an important tool, along with a vehicle inspection

and test drive, to make a better decision about purchasing your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing, or using this vehicle history report, you agree to abide by all CARFAX Canada Terms of Use and End User License Agreements, all of which are

subject to change from time to time by CARFAX Canada. https://www.carfax.ca/fr-ca/about-carfax/privacy-legal/conditions-of-use

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.
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